Operating Budget

OMB Approval No, 2577-0026 [exp. B30/2001)

3ee page four for Instructions and the Publlc reporting burden statement

#. Type of Submiasion b. Fiseal Yoas Ending
PHA/IHA-Owned Renlal Houslng
[X]Onginal | ] Revislon No,: DECEMBER 31, 2025 IHA Owned Mulual Help Homeownership
. Name of Public Housing Agencyfndian Housing Authority (PHAMHAY L____} PHA/AHA Leased Rental Housing
WEEHAWKEN HOUSING AUTHORITY D PHA/NHA Owned Turnkey Hl Homaownership
1. Address {cily, State, 2Ip code) 1 PHAIHA Leased Homeownership
525 GREGORY AVENUE, WEEHAWKEN, NEW JERSEY
g. ACC Number h. PASAL.OCCS Project No.
NY-10001 NJ077-001
| No. of Dwalling Units k. No. of Unit Monlhs m. No, of Projecis
Avaiable
99 1,188 i i H
Requested Budge! Estimates
PHA/HA Estimates HUD Modifications
Line | Acct, Amount Amount
No. No. Deacription PUM {To Nearest $10} PUM {To Nearest $10)
) (4) (5) (8) 6]

Homebuyers Monthly Payments for:

0101 7710 } Operaling Expenses

0201 7712 | Eamed Home Payments Account

0301 7714 | Nonroutlne Maintenance Reserves

040  Total  Break-Even Amount (sum of Enes 010, 020, and 030)

050 | 7718 ;i Excess (or Deficlt) in Break-Even Amount

060] 7790 | Homebuyers Monthly Paymenis (Contra)
Operating Receipts

670 3110 | Dwelling Rentals $338.03 $401,560

080 ] 3120 | Excess Ullitles $0.00 $0

000 | 3190 | Nondweliing Rentals so00 | $0

100 Total Renlal lncome (sum of iines 070, 080, and 090) $338.03 $401,560

110 | 3810 Interest on General Fund Invesiments $12,96 $15400

1201 3690 | Other Operafing Recelpls $3.37 $4,0600

130 Total Opserating Income {sum of lines 100, 110, and 120) $354.38 $420,980
Operating Expenditures - Administration:

140 | 4110 | Administralive Sataries $70,34 $83 560

150 | 4130 j Legal Expense $6.73 $8,000

160 | 4140 | $Slaff Yraining $1.35 $1,6800

170 | 4150 | Trave] $1.52 $1,800

180 | 4170 | Accounting Fees $10.10 $12,000

196 | 4171 | Audiling Fees $4.686 _$5.800

200 | 4180 | Other Adminisiralive Expenses $26.94 $32,000

210 | Total | Adminisirative Expense {sum of Ene 140 thru 200) $121.88 $144,780
Tenant Services:

220 | 4210 | Salarles $0.00 $0

230 | 4220 | Recreallon, Publicalions and Other Services $0.00 $0

240} 4230 | Confract Costs, Tralning and Other $4.21 $5,000

280 | Total |Tenant Services Expanse (sum of lines 224, 230, 240) $4.21 $5,000
Utliities:

260 1 4310 | Waler $26.64 $30,000

270} 4320 | Elactricity §41.57 $84,000

280} 4330 ! Gas $0.00 $0

290} 4340 | Fual $28.26 $0 '
300} 4350 | Lebor $0.00 $0

310 | 4380 | Other utliitles expense $31.98 $38,000

320 | Total } Utilies Expense {sum of line 260 thru line 316} $128.46 $152,000

facsimile form HUD-52564 {3/98)

Previous edillons are obsolete ref, Handbook 7476.1



1'Sib L yoogpuey Ju

T Tateg

{G&/E) 99526-CINH Wit U}
(ZORE'EELE "DS' §E T10L "0400 1001 “T°ST1 O1) “venmuad A JOlIe UL U Yasas ABL uogsLMoD PUW SULRD #Sfej N dipmane  Bur
eg B0 pARUSiSeT 0 JORAnT SMMDERS | “SRInIE PUE GNJ) 5 Rmasey INSWNIIOIDE k) b papiacsd nﬁﬁasa.n-i;n- 1804 PAVE UONRULION| SIA I8 %!Qa_bnswanosﬁ
TRIL WHISIH n
20 %001 AIFON HOHM SNOLLISOd 40 ALSRIYA
¥ NI ONIANIS S) 33A0TLWE ALRIOHLAY ONISNOH ON
o o as HOSVTALULN TVIOL
&
zl 21a%I0p @oueusuIR Bulppng (2
zi Joypop eausuuiey Buprng (1
HOBYTALIEN
0% 0% SIDIAMIS INYNIL TVLOL
[
z
0% i+
SADIANIS INYNSL
o8 085218 0E9°ZELS | 029°12Z8 | oov'e9s | 09s5'ted | 0B2'8)CS NOLLYMLSINIRAY TWL0L
000°1$ 00001$ | 000'1$ G00'vS [ g con'ozs | Z1 000°0Z% 000°02% SWRIRAQ sARASIUIRY (8
zared "q
090°2% [T AL S - 0ZLZLS  [ose'sis | osters (21 | ost'ers 025'sP% SALLYELSININGY (2
QLYY d
0% osp'ors | 08 3 3 geg'ors | Z) | oso'ois [ 74 40113 HOLDAMSNIADH (97
VHNUINTAT
os¥s 005°c$ ores b0Z'eg 0198 0pO8'TLS | Zt | OOB'TES azF'TLs TYIRIT IR0 (5
cibfesip g
0168 0es'¥s 0L68 0i8'vs 0BLLS oi5'6kS |21 | OIS'5ES 0457618 sapenspaupy iy
JUTIRA
pEs'es 0s8’std oES'es ovs'LLS [ 4 095'0Ls f4AS 095’048 095’048 Joreupicos g Jes (¢
MALISA G
05128 009'cZ§ | 0S9RS 089128 j0ST0s$ | o0Zs'9Bs | TP | 0ZS'9BS oo0'yes aanensunnny (2
Olyovdveg T
00578 00§°'22S | 00S'ZS 060'ss 00s°2LS [ 00008 | Z1 | bOD'0SS oes'svs JO3EQ AAnnoars waayy (1
NOLLVHISININGY
L Tit) WL [©3) &) 3] 5] [G] ] 5] 73] Tei} T
ANV LNVEYS id HALLOd 2} Ntd Doat YULETL
HOREIHTY JO PORIN Kunatiue sweilesd swikiliold fojanag el Srunpy | Wwnowy  |mpuon amy {=p) jo sy wofoUn,: put jur Euoleauelio Ag
ey U N Lieres ] ARLL VOBSOd
PR | Ames
[ SHIETES JO UogEDdy AW, eSp petsanbes SRl
5202 I N3GNID30 A3SHIC MAN NDMYHISM A LFHOHLITY DNISNCH NDIMYHISM
A JeR, [R03)5 Aese) Rpopy BuEn0y Jo SwEN

(1v/oere "6x3) 9200-L1SZ "ON reacuddy GO

BSuisnoy ueipu) pue Jiqnd Jo 324D
wawdojsasg ueqsn pue
Suisnoy jo juswpedsq ‘s n

S3UBES PUB SUODISO4 |V JO SINpayls
jo6png Bunesado



Name of PHA [ IHA

WEEHAWKEN HOUSING AUTHORITY

DECEMBER 31, 2028

Reqtiested Budge! Esfimates

PHA/NHA Estimales HUD Modilicalions
Line} Acct, Amount Amotnt
No. | No, Descripilon PUM | (To Nearest $10) PUM | (To Nearest $10)
&) (4) (5 (6) 14
Ordinary Maintenance and Oparation:
330| 4410 Labor $33.61 $38,930
3401 4420 | Materials $42.09 $50,000
350] 4430 { Conlract Cosls . $117.00 $138,000
380 Total Ordinary Malntenance & Operatlon Expense {lines 330 1o 350) $192.70 $228,830
Protective Services: ’
37G| 3110 Labor $0.00 30
3s0] 31201 Materals $0.00 30
360] 3190 Conlract Cosls $0.00 $0
400 Total{ Protective Service Expense {sum of lines 370 o 380} $0.00 $0
Generaj Expense:
4101 4510} Insurance $45.12 $53.600
420| 4520 | Payments in Lieu of Taxes $21.01 $24 960
430) 4630 | Terminal Leave Paymonts 30,00
440| 4540 | Employee Benefit Contributions $86.35 $102,580
450{ 4570 | Colleclion Losses $1.01 $1,200
4501 4590 § Other General Expenss $0.00 $0
470| Tolel! General Expense {sum of fines 410 to 460) $153.49 $182,340
480 Total| Rouline Expense (sum of lines 210,250,320,360,400, and 470) $600.72 $713,030
Rent for Loased Dwallings:
490} 4710 | Rerls to Qwners of Leased Dwelings
500} Yotal| Operaling Expense (sum of lines 480 and 490}
Nonroutine Expenditures:
§16| 4610 | LoanDebl Service $45.65 $54,231
520} 7520 | Replacement of Nonexpendable Equipment $21.89 $286.000
530) 7640 | Daposils to Reserve for Repair and replacement $63.13 $75,000
_540] Totalj Nonrouline Expenditures (sum of lines 510, 520, and 530) $130.87 $155 231
§50) Totail Operating Expendilures (sum of fines 500 and §40) $731.39 $868,261
Prior Year Adjustmanits:
SBDI 8010 I Prior Year Adjustments Affecting Rasldual Recelpts $0.00 $0
Other Expenditires:
570 Deficiency In Residual Receipls ai End of Praceding Fiscal Year
58C| Total] Operating Expendllures, including prior year adjustments and
other expendiiures {iine 550 plus or minus Hne 580 plus 570) $731.39 $8685,261
580 Resldual Receipts (or Deficit) bolore HUD Contributions and
provision for operaling resarve {line 130 minus line 560) ($377.03) {$447,281)
HUD Contributlons:
600] 8010} Basic Annuat Contribulion Earned - Leased Projecis:Current Yr
610} 8011 | Prior Year Adjustments ~ (Debil) Credil
620} Total| Basic Annual Contributlon (line 800 plus or minus fine 810)
630§ 8020 | Conlribulions Earned - Op.Sub:-Cur.Yr, (before year-and ad]) $0.00 $0
640 Mandatory PFS Adjusiments (nef); $0.00 50
§50 HAP $576,300
660 Cther (specify):
870 Total Year-end Adjusiments/Other (plus or minus 640-860) $0.00 $576,300
680| 8020 | Tolal Operating Subsidy-curront year (630 plus or minus 670) $0.00 $579,300
£90| Total | HUD Contrbutions {sum of lines 620 and 680} $0.00 $579,300
700 Residua! Recelpts (or Delicit) (sum of line 590 plus line 690}
Enter hére and on line 810 ($377.03) $132,020

Previous editions are obsolele

facsimile form

HUD-52664 {3/96)
ref, Handbook 7475.1



Operating Budget
Schedule of Administration
Expenses Other Than Salary

U, 8. Department of Housing
and Urban Development
Office of Public and Indian Housing

OMB Approval No, 2§77.0028 (exg.

Public reporiing burdan for this colleclion of Informallon s estimated (o average 1 hour per response, Including the time for reviewing instructions, searching exigiing data

sources, gathering and malntalning the data needed, and completing and reviewing the coilection of information. This agency may nol conduct
or spensor, and & person Is nol required to respond to, a collsction of Information unlass thal collection displays a valid OMB conlrel number.

This Informalion [s required by Section 6©{4) of the Housing Act of 1937, The Information is the operating budget for the fow-Income housing program
and provides a summary of proposed/budgsled recaipts and expendilures, approvat of budgeted recelpts and sxpandiiures, and justificatlon of cerlaln specifisd
amounls. HUD reviews the [nformation to delermine if the operaling plen adopied by the PHA and the amounts are reasonable and that the PHA s In compliance

with procedures prescribed by HUD, Responses are required {o obtaln benafis, This information does not lend itself to confidentialtty.
Name of Houslng Authority: Localily: Fiscal Year End:
WEEHAWKEN HOUSING AUTHORITY WEEHAWKEN, NEW JERSEY DECEMBER 31, 2025
(N () o 4 (8} @
Dasciiplion Totat Management Development Section 8 Other
1 iLegal Expense (see Special Note in Instructions) $20,000 $8,000 $0 $12,000 $0
2 |Training (list and provide justification) $4.000 $1,800 $0 $2.400 80
3 Traval
Trips lo Conventions and Meetilngs (ilst and provide Just.) $1,500 $500 $900 $0
4 Other Travel:
Oulslde Area of Juriadiclion $1,600 $500 50 $900 $0
5 Within Area of Jurisdiction $1,500 $500 $0 $900 50
6 |Total Travet $4,500 $1,800 $0 $2,700 $0
7 jAccounting $30,000 $12,000 30 $16,000
8 |Auditing $14,500 $5,800 $0 38,700
9 |Sundry
Rental of Office Space $0 50 £ $0
10| Publications $5,000 $2,000 $0 $3,000 $0
11| Membershlp Duss and Fees (list orgn. and amount) $4,000 $1,800 $0 $2,400 §0
12{ Telephone, Fax, Eleclronic Communications $15,000 $6,000 50 $5,000 30
13| Collection Agent Fees and Court Costs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
14| Administrative Services Gontracts (fist and provide just.) $30,000 "$12,000 $0 $18,000 $0
15| Forms, Stationary and Office Suppiles $11,000 $4,400 50 $6,600 $0
16| Other Sundry Expense (provide breakdown) $15,000 $6,000 $0 $9,000 $0
17 {Total Sundry $80,000 $32,000 $0 $48,000 $0
18 | Total Administralion Expense Other Than Salaries $163,000 $64,200 50 $91,800 $0
PERCENTAGE OF EXPENSES TO BE CHARGED TO MANAGEMENT: 40.00%

E e ]

To the bast of my knowledge, ali the information stated herain, as well as any information provided in the accompaniment herewith, Is true and
accurate.
Warnlng: HUD will prosecule false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penallios.
(18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010, 1012; 31 U.8.¢. 3720, 3802)

Signature of authorized reprasentalive and Dala:

Page f of 2

facsimile form HUD-52571 (3/95)

ref. Handbook 7475.1



Operating Budget U. 8. Deparimant of Housing

Summary of Budget Data and Utban Development

and Justifications Office of Public and Indlan Housing

OMB Approvat o, 2577-0028 {sxp, 8/30/2001)
Public reparing burden for this collaction of information is estimaled {o average 45 minulss per response, including the time for reviewing Instructions, searching

sources, galhadng and malnlaining the dala neaded, and compleling and reviewing lhe collection of information, This agency may not conduct

or spensoy, and a parson [s not required to respond lo, a coltaction of information unless that coliection displays a valid OMB control number,

This informatlon Is required by Saclion 68(4) of the Housing Act of 1837, Tha informalion is the operating budget for the low-Income housing program

and provides a summary of proposed/budgeted receipts and expendilures, approval of budgsled recelpls and expendliures, and jusiificalion of caraln spacified

amouals. HUD reviews the Informalion to delermine if the operating plan adopted by the PHA and the amounis are reasonable and that the PHA Is in compliance

with procedures presciibed by HUD, Responses are required to obtain benafils. The Information does nol lend itself to confidentiality.

Nama of Local Houslng Aulhonty Tocaiily Fiscal Year Ending:
WEEHAWKEN HOUSING AUTHORITY WEEHAWKEN, NEW JERSEY DECEMBER 21, 2025
Operating Recslipts

Dwelling Rental:  Explaln basis for estimate. For HUD-aldad tow-rent housing, other than Saction 23 Leased housing, slale amount of latesl available total HA monthly rent roli, the number
the number of dwelling units avaliable for occupancy and the number accepled for lhe same month end, Cite HA policy ravisions and economic and other feclors which may result In a grealer
of lesser average monthly rend rolf during the Requesled Budge! Year, For Seclion 23 Leased housing, slale the number of unils under lease, the PUM lease prica, and whether or not Lhe cost
of ulifities I3 included. I nol induded, expialn methed for payment al ulllity costs by HA andfor tenant.

Monthly Rent Roll as of: 11141 2024 eguals 33,803 divided by 98 occupled units = $344.93 Avg. Monthly Dwell-
EEmzoon Doz . Ing Rental (AMDR)
times 1,00 Change Factor, X 98% Occupancy Rate, equals § 338 times 1,188 Unit Months Avaitable
EmmEE —:-1-1-1
aquals $401,580

NOTE: HUD sliminales the Change Factor from tme to ime. We currenlly
defaull this to 1.03, per instrucilona (or FY2001, but check with your Fleld Olfice each year,

Excess Utllitles:  (NOT for Section 23 Leased housing.} Check appropriale spaces in ltem 1, and explaln "Other”. Under ltern 2, explaln basls for delemiining excess ulility consumgption, For
exampia: Gas; individual check metars at OH-100-1, proration of excess over allowancas at OH-100-2, elc. Cile effective date of present ulllity allowances. Explain anticipated changes In
allowances or olher factors which will cause a significant change In the tolal amount of excess uliity charges during the Requested Budgel Year,

H

1. Utlity Services Surcharged; Gas | } Elacuicity | ) Other { {Spacify)
2. Commenls:
Exceas Utllity Income estimated In the amount of: $0

\ .

Nondwslting Rent: {NOT for Section 23 Leased housing,) Complete llem 1, speiang anch space rented, to whom, and tha rental larms. For sxample, Communlty Buliding Space - Nursery
School - $50 per menth, elc. Cile changes anticipated during the Requosted Budget Year affecting estimated Non.dwelling Renlal incoma,

1 Space Rented To Whom Rental Terms
2, Commants
Nondwelling Rent estimated In the amount of: $o
facsimile form HUD-52673 (3/95)

Provious aditions are obsolete Page 1014 ref Handbook 74761



Speclfy a¥ proposed néw pusTﬁons and all prosent posilions to be abolished In the Requested Budget Year, Cila prior HUD concurrenca In proposad statiing changes or present just-
ification for such changes. Cite prior HUD concurtence in proposed salary Increases for Adminisiratlon Steff or glve justificalion and partinent comparability information. Clte efiective dale
for currant approved wage rates {form HUD-52168) and fustify a¥l deviations frem thesa rales.

SEE HUD 52566

Travel, Pu blications, Membership Duas and Fees, Teleph ons and Telegraph and Sundry: In addition to "Juskiicallon for Travel to Conventions and Meelings* shovm
o form HUD-52671, glve an explanation of subslantlal Requested Budgal Year ostimated Increases over tha PUM rate of expandilures for Hiese accounts in the Current
Budgel Yaar. Explain basla for allocation of each elemonts of these sxpenses.

Refer to HUD-52571 (Administrative Expenses Other Than Salarles)

Utliitles: Giva an explanation of substaniial Requested Budget Yoear estimaled Increases over the PUM rata of expenditures for each uliiity service in the Current Budgel Year,
Describa end state eslimated cost of each atement of "Other UllItlea Expanse®,

Refer to HUD-52722A (Calculation of Allowable Utililies Expense Level)

Ordinary Maintensnce and Operation .- Matariate: Glve an explanalion of substantlal Requaested Budge! Year astimated PUM Increases over Lhe PUM rale of expanditures
for materials in the Curren| Budgel Year, '

Materials Estimated at: $50,000

Ordinary Maintenance and Qperation -- Contract Costs:  List each ordinary malnlenance and oparation service contractad for and give the eslimated cost for each. Cite and justify
new conlraci services proposed for the Requastad Budgel Year, Explaln substantlal Requested Budget Yaar increases ovar the PUM rate of expandllure for Conlract Servicas
In the Current Budget Year. if LHA has contract for malntenance of elevator cabs, give conlract cost per cab.

ELECTRIC REPAIRS $7,600 MISC, REPAIRS $47.500
Pest Control $7,600 ELEVATOR SERVICE $9,000
EMERGENCY ALARM $5,000
HARDWARE\SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE $7,600
Other (HVAC) $15,000 SxEnmnzaomm
Maintenance Support $40,000 TOTAL CONTRACTS: $139,000

facsimile form HUD-52573 (3/95)
Previous editions are obsclete Pago3of4 ref. Handbook 7475.1



i

Resolution No. <>z0 o ?‘g - A

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE
WEEHAWKEN HOUSING AUTHORITY
APPROVING THE LATE FILING OF
THE 2025 BUDGET

Whereas, the Weehawken Housing Authority is required to submit their approved Budget
60 days prior to the start of their fiscal year to the State of New Jersey, and;

Whereas, the Budget preparation was delayed until the Authority was able to reasonably
determine the amounts of health benefit and insurance expense for 2025, and,;

Whereas, the Authority has determined the amounts of health benefit and insurance
expense required to be included in the proposed budget.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved by the Commissioners of Weehawken Housing Authority
approving the late filing of the 2025 Budget.

Motion-
Second-

Board Member Ayes Nays Abstain



2025 HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET RESOLUTION

Weehawken Housing Authority
FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget for Weehawken Housing Authority for the fiscal year beginning January 01, 2025
and ending Decetmber 31, 2025 has been presented before the governing body of the Weehawken Housing Authority
at its open public meeting of December 17, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget as introduced reflects Total Revenues of $5,821,680.00, Total Appropriations including any

Accumulated Deficit, if any, of $5,686,101.00, and Total Unrestriced Net Position planned to be utilized
as funding thereof, of $0.00; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget as introduced reflects Total Capital Appropriations of $75,000.00 and Total Unrestricted
Net Position planned to be utilized as funding thereof, of $0.00; and

WHEREAS, the schedule of rents, fees and other charges in effect will produce sufficient revenues, together with all other anticipated
revenues to satisfy all obligations to the holders of bonds of the Authority, to meet operating expenses, capital outlays, debt service
requirements, and to provide for such reserves, all as may be required by law, regulation or terms of contracts and agreements; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget/Program, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2, does not confer any authorization to raise or expend funds; rather
it is a document to be used as part of the said Authority's planning and management objectives, Specific authorization to expend funds
for the purposes described in this section of the budget must be granted elsewhere; by bond resolution, by a project financing

agreement, by resolution appropriating funds from the Renewal and Replacement Reserve or other means provided by law.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Weehawken Housing Authority, at an open public

meeting held on December 17, 2024 that the Annual Budget, including all related schedules, and the Capital Budget/Program of the
Wechawken Housing Authority for the fiscal year beginning January 01, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025, is hereby approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the anticipated revenues as reflected in the Annual Budget are of sufficient amount to
meet all proposed expendifures/expenses and all covenants, terms and provisions as stipulated in the said Housing Authority's
outstanding debt obligations, capital lease arrangements, service contracts, and other pledged agreements; and

BE [T FURTHER RESOLVED, that the governing body of the Weehawken Housing Authority will consider the Annual
Budget and Capital Budget/Program for Adoption on February 27, 2025,

(Secretary's Signature) {Date)

Governing Body Recorded Vote

Member Nay Abstain Absent

D, Facchini

C. Marchetti

C. Neresian Vv

M. Schmidt

A. Orecchio

S Mendez

>
oS RS "\\\tg

A ez -

Page C-5



